

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2990
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.03.2023


CREDIT GUARANTEE SCHEME


2990.         SHRI BIKASH RANJAN BHATTACHARYYA:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of beneficiaries under Credit Guarantee scheme, State-wise and year-wise for the years 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 till date ;

(b) the total amount allocated to the beneficiaries for the years 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 till date,
State-wise; and

(c) the number of people benefited from this scheme in the State of West Bengal and North Eastern States, and the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)


(a) to (c): The details of the number and amount of guarantees approved under Credit Guarantee Scheme for Micro and Small Enterprises, State-wise (including State of West Bengal and North Eastern States), and year -wise for the years 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 till date are at Annexure- I.
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Annexure-I


Annexure is referred to parts (a) to (c) of unstarred Question no. 2990 due for reply on 27.03.2023

Number and amount of guarantees approved under CGTMSE

Amt. (₹ Cr)

    FY 19-20 FY 20-21 FY 21-22
FY 22-23 (till
28.02.2023)

Sr.
No

States / UTs
No. Amt. No. Amt. No. Amt. No. Amt.

1. Andaman & Nicobar 264 29 329 25 374 35 457 41

2. Andhra Pradesh 50,562 1,557 1,63,610 1,560 49,848 1,456 2,29,201 3,136

3. Arunachal Pradesh 415 47 464 55 628 82 874 130

4. Assam 14,070 687 12,158 673 14,918 1,262 19,083 1,933

5. Bihar 24,531 1,303 22,317 1,086 24,217 1,661 38,144 3,062

6. Chandigarh 1,778 134 1,274 97 1,382 159 1,515 264

7. Chhattisgarh 14,022 706 12,970 552 9,670 776 15,544 1,368

8.

Dadra & Nagar
Haveli and Daman &
Diu 447 59 726 50 447 102 404 90

9. Delhi 24,917 2,183 12,757 1,557 15,810 2,769 18,995 4,284

10. Goa 2,594 183 2,235 135 2,218 174 2,408 279

11. Gujarat 58,595 3,859 40,397 2,960 34,929 4,836 37,093 7,090

12. Haryana 25,916 1,583 18,499 1,218 22,285 2,707 26,885 4,387

13. Himachal Pradesh 7,538 437 8,572 487 10,075 792 13,290 1,120

14. Jammu & Kashmir 12,887 416 21,371 714 38,352 1,295 47,718 1,657

15. Jharkhand 15,340 1,116 14,996 860 12,953 1,247 18,631 2,209

16. Karnataka 68,572 4,069 50,974 3,225 41,028 4,308 46,500 6,734

17. Kerala 33,739 1,248 28,810 1,005 18,937 1,104 22,529 1,825

18. Ladakh 26 2 110 12 205 23 424 40

19. Lakshadweep 52 1 72 2 11 1 23 3

20. Madhya Pradesh 40,822 2,098 60,835 1,893 64,108 2,651 43,959 4,551

21. Maharashtra 83,709 5,808 71,850 4,416 56,027 6,840 57,106 10,458

22. Manipur 939 42 830 41 1,294 101 2,150 161

23. Meghalaya 1,153 70 1,063 60 886 93 1,283 145

24. Mizoram 473 29 431 30 1,029 86 751 60

25. Nagaland 917 61 1,120 68 1,692 139 1,711 147

26. Odisha 26,167 1,347 28,288 1,134 25,788 1,801 29,578 2,620

27. Puducherry 1,578 80 1,588 67 1,013 74 1,021 99

28. Punjab 24,542 1,022 20,379 865 23,172 1,661 43,798 3,758

29. Rajasthan 41,289 1,998 32,883 1,441 38,622 2,553 63,364 4,675

30. Sikkim 435 23 340 16 479 34 665 52

31. Tamilnadu 89,725 4,353 61,535 3,344 44,897 4,134 53,958 6,142

32. Telangana 39,162 2,212 22,021 1,408 24,009 1,959 26,102 3,044

33. Tripura 1,378 54 1,673 58 2,020 115 3,243 180

34. Uttar Pradesh 89,271 4,154 78,655 3,727 86,616 5,628 1,15,420 9,449

35. Uttarakhand 11,158 482 9,671 441 10,048 629 14,615 1,041

36. West Bengal 37,667 2,398 29,789 1,618 37,033 2,887 46,513 5,191

  Total 8,46,650 45,851 8,35,592 36,899 7,17,020 56,172 10,44,955 91,427

Source: CGTMSE


	(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)

